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DEVELOPMENT OF CLEAN ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE


+260. SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL

        SHRIMATI MALA RAJYA LAXMI SHAH


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is making efforts for the development of clean energy infrastructure in

Uttarakhand and Bundelkhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up a mega solar power plant on the barren/infertile land lying idle in Uttarakhand and along the Yamuna and other rivers in Bundelkhand; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER


(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a)to(d) Ministry of New and Renewable Energy(MNRE) is implementing various programmes /

schemes for the development of renewable energy in the country, including in the State of Uttarakhand and the Bundelkhand region.


MNRE has approved the following solar parks in the Bundelkhand region under the scheme

“Development of Solar Parks and Ultra Mega Solar Power Projects”.


S.

No.

Name of

Park

Capacity

(MW)

State Location

1)

Chhattarpur

Solar Park
950

Madhya

Pradesh

Chhatarpur

District

2)
Barethi Solar

Park
550

Chhatarpur

District

3)
Kalpi Solar

Park
65

Uttar

Pradesh

Jalaun

District

4)
Lalitpur

Solar Park
600

Lalitpur

District

5)
Jhansi Solar

Park
600

Jhansi

District

6)
Chitrakoot

Solar Park
800

Chitrakoot

District

7)
Solar Park in

UP*
265

Jalaun

District

8)
Jalaun Solar

Park
1200

Jalaun

District

*Total park capacity is of 440 MW capacity, of which 265 MW falls under Jalaun District.

No solar park has been sanctioned in the State of Uttarakhand under the above scheme.

*****

